
BAC Secretariat – Main: 8479-7300 local 2206 (TF) * bac.ombudsman@hotmail.com / bac@ombudsman.gov.ph 

 

                                                       Republic of the Philippines 

  OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN 

                Bids and Awards Committee – Main 

             Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1104 
 

 

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 

KING OF KINGS TRADING 

Bk 4 Lot 19 Tierra Nova 4 Brgy 171 Caloocan City 

Tel No.: 027 622-8106 / 09452651676 / 0275870549 

Email address: trading.kingofkings@gmail.com 

 

Attention:  MR. DAKILA BATAN 

    Authorized Representative 
 

Dear Mr. Batan: 

 

 We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of the following 

items under QN 2021-0001-FEB (1st canvass) with the total bid price of Fifty Six Thousand Nine 

Hundred Fifty Two Pesos (P 56,952.00) has been determined to be the lowest calculated and 

responsive bid: 

 
 

Item 

No. 

Qty./ 

Unit 
Item Description Bid Price 

1 4 units 

 

DIGITAL THERMAL SCANNER 
Technical Specifications: 

- the measuring time is 0.5 seconds 

- instant measurement, easy to operate 

- non-skin contact measuring at forehead 

- large-screen LCD shows clear reading even in dark night 

- auto shutdown in 7 seconds, saving energy 

- battery operated 

- with extra 12 lithium batteries 
 

7,952.00 

4 
500 

boxes 

 

DISPOSABLE FACEMASK 
- hypoallergenic 

- three (3) ply construction, three (3) pleats of folds to allow the user to expand 

the mask so it covers the area from nose to chin 

- fluid resistant 

- single use only 

- ear loop type 

- approximately fifty (50) pieces per box 

 

49,000.00 

  GRAND TOTAL: 56,952.00 
 

 

 

A Purchase Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time, unless a request for 

reconsideration by any of the unsuccessful bidders filed within the period prescribed under Section 

55.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 is found 

meritorious. 

 

 

Pursuant to Sections 6.2 and 6.3 of GPPB Resolution 09-2020 dated 07 May 2020, you 

have been allowed to submit an Expired Business or Mayor's permit with Official Receipt of 

renewal application and an unnotarized Omnibus Sworn Statement, subject to submission of your 

Business or Mayor's Permit for 2021 and a notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement after award of 

contract but before payment;”  

  

 
 

08 Notice of Award to KING OF KINGS TRADING for QN 2021-0001-FEB (items 1 and 4) 



BAC Secretariat – Main: 8479-7300 local 2206 (TF) * bac.ombudsman@hotmail.com / bac@ombudsman.gov.ph 

 

 

                                                       Republic of the Philippines 

  OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN 

                Bids and Awards Committee – Main 

             Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1104 

 

 

 

 

 

Kindly submit your Bank Account No. pursuant to DBM Circular Letter No. 2018-14 dated 

28 December 2018 Re: Updated Guidelines in the Implementation of the Modified Direct Payment 

Scheme (MDPS) Due Creditors/Payees. 

 

 

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to the satisfactory 

performance of your obligations under the project. 

 

 

             Very truly yours, 
 

 

 

 

                 WARREN REX H. LIONG 

      Overall Deputy Ombudsman 

         Date:      
 

 

Received by: 
 

 

      
       (Signature above printed name) 

 

 
      

        (Date and time of receipt) 

 
*Kindly fax/email to sender to acknowledge receipt 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
08 Notice of Award to KING OF KINGS TRADING for QN 2021-0001-FEB (items 1 and 4) 

DAKILA BATAN

04/20/2021

15 April 2021




